506939954 10/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6986792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CODY DUANE GRANDADAM	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMIER PRODUCTS INC.	
Street Address:	312 5TH STREET	
City:	PERU	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61354	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17509619	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: Patent-ch@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (CH)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, UNITED STATES 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76402-348566
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER M. SIAVELIS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter M. Siavelis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506939954 REEL: 057901 FRAME: 0449

Attorney Docket No.: 76402-330118

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Cody Grandadam
of Inventor(s)	
	maker(s) of invention(s) ("Invention(s)") disclosed within the following application(s):
Title of	**
Application:	PORTABLE LIGHTING DEVICE WITH AN ILLUMINATED INDICIA
US Serial No.:	17/114,471
PCT Serial No.:	
Filing Date:	
	hereby convey(s), transfer(s), sell(s) and assign(s) to:
Name of	PROMIER PRODUCTS INC.
Assignee	
Address of	312 5th Street
Assignee's principal office	Peru, IL 61354
Office	retu, IL 01334
Assistance's State of	
Assignee's State of Incorporation	a corporation of Illinois
4	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under Invention(s) disclosed within all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions (collectively, the "Applications") in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), improvements of the Invention disclosed within the Applications, Applications, all patents (e.g., utility patents, design patents, invention patents, utility models, design registrations) that may be granted from said Applications for the full terms for which the same may be granted, and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in all of the Countries.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute (i) all papers necessary in connection with the Applications, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; (ii) all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Applications or patents that issued thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation; and, (iii) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention

RECORDED: 10/25/2021

Attorney Docket No.: 76402-330118

for Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes or similar agreements.

The undersigned further agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of the Applications to Assignee or its nominees, in the Countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignee's name or in its own name, as determined by the Assignee, for Applications and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patent(s) issuing from the Applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	Cody Grandadam		
Docusigned by: (Lody Grandadam/	•		12 /9 /2020
Signature:CE2559231E5D4D1		Date:	12/8/2020